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WORLD BANK AIDED PROJECTS IN U.P.
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of World Bank aided projects and schemes being undertaken in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the extent of financial assistance provided by the World Bank for the said projects and schemes;

(c) the targets achieved so far under these projects and schemes; and

(d) the details of the work done so far with the World Bank assistance, project-wise and scheme-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a), (b), (c) & (d)

A statement is laid on the table of the house

Annexure
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2954 FOR 10.8.2001

S.N. Name of Project    Date of signing/ closing  Loan/ Credit amount committed by the World Bank      Cumulative utilization        Progress of work in the project
                   (in US$ mln)                              ( as on June 01, 2001)
                   (in US$ mln)

1. U.P. Health System Development Project 19.5.2000/30.12.2005   110.00       2.840   The institutional arrangements envisaged under the project are nearing completion. Project activities in respect of delivery of services, surveillance, drug procurement are underway

2. U.P. District Primary Education Project 23.2.99/ 26.3.2005   182.40             35.560   The institutional arrangements have been completed. Activities related to civil works, community mobilization, child care education programmes are continuing apace

3. U.P. Sodic Land Reclamation Project 4.2.99/ 30.9.2005   194.10             29.690   The selection of works has been completed. Activities relating to reclamation of land, borings, organizations of water user groups are in progress

4. U.P. Forestry Project   30.12.97/ 31.7.02    52.80             19.980   The activities relating to training/ capacity building, financial management and procurement have been affected. Necessary notifications to strengthen the institutional arrangements have been issued by the GoU.P.

5. UP Diversified Agriculture Support Proj.30.7.98/ 31.3.2004   129.90             22.680   Works relating to components on rural infrastructure development, technology development, technology dissemination, formation of self help groups are in an advanced stage and work is continuing apace.
6. UP Rural Water Supply and Environmental 22.7.96/ 31.5.02    52.40             19.360   Work related to drainage schemes, sanitary latrines, soak pits, garbage pits, composite pits, hand pumps etc in the selected villages is under progress
Sanitation Project

7 UP Power Sector Restructuring         19.5.2000/31.12.2004   150.00             15.928   The institutional arrangements for the project implement are in the process of implementation. Bidding procedures for the various work packages for transmission and distribution are under process
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